

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24597/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2010 in WP No.6153/2008 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAS AGENCY & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 24598 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24600 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24601 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24602 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24603 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24604 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24605 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24606 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24610 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24611 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2011  
(With office report on default)  
SLP(C) NO. 24614 of 2011  
(With office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(In Chambers)

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for deleting the name of Respondent No.2 from the array of parties. Counsel for the petitioners has sought six weeks' time to ascertain whether this application for deletion is fit to be allowed or not?

Accordingly, list this application after six weeks.

| (Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A.

| (Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |