

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24597/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

with

Special Leave Petition (C) 24598/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24600/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24601/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24602/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24603/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24604/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24605/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24606/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24609/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24610/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24611/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24613/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Special Leave Petition (C) 24614/2011

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

(Along with I.A.No. 3 - Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No. 2 in all the SLPs)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Misra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners is not aware of the Office Report dated 15.03.2012.

He is directed to comply with the Office Report dated 15.03.2012 within a period of four weeks, failing which, the default of the petitioners be reported to the Regular Bench, which is seized of the matters, to decide the fate of the Special Leave Petitions.

