

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24597/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and orders)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24598 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24600 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24601 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24602 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24603 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24604 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24605 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24606 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24610 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24611 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24614 of 2011

(With orders)

Date: 18/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Suvinay Dash, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Item No.22

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Av.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these batch of matters, barring respondent No.1, who is private party, respondent Nos.2 and 3 are reported to be duly and properly served but no one has put appearance on their behalf, as reflected from the office report.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to serve the

notice on the standing counsel. Dasti is allowed. Necessary steps, as per rules be taken.

Respondent No.1 in these batch of matters is reported to be duly and properly served through post but no one has put appearance on his behalf.

It further appears from the office report that the learned counsel for the petitioner was directed to make the certain clarification about appearance of the Advocate, as to whether the learned Advocate, Mr. Shibashish Mishra or the learned Advcoate, Ms.Kirti Renu Mishra is representing the State of Orissa. The notification issued by the Government of Orissa, Law Department dated 18.7.2012 has been annexed alongwith the office report which does indicate that it is the learned Advocate, Mr. Shibashish Mishra who has been appointed

Item No.22

-3-

to represent the State in all the matters before the Supreme Court.

It has been further clarified in the notification itself that if Mr. Shibashish Mishra in any of the matter is appearing for the parties other than the State then the learned Advocate, Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra would be authorised to appear and take the necessary steps in the matter.

According to the learned counsel for the petitioner this position has been clarified to the Registry last week. The fact be ascertained and complete report be submitted by the next date.

List again on 1.9.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd