

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24597/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and orders  
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24598 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24600 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24601 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24602 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24603 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24604 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24605 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24606 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24610 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24611 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24614 of 2011

(With orders)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Mr Anurag Pandey, Adv.

-2-

Item No.20

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 24597, 24598, 24600, 24602 to 24606,24609,24610,24614 of 2011 is reported to be duly served but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent No.1 be served through the standing counsel in SLP(C) Nos. 24601,24611,24613 of 2011. Dasti allowed. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are reported to be duly served as pointed out in the earlier order but none appeared on their behalf.

In fact, office report indicates that the ld. Counsel, Mr B.K.Prasad has moved IA NO.3 for deleting respondent No.2 from the array of respondents in all the batch of matters. Registry to process the same for listing before the Honble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 30.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj