

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24597/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DAS AGENCY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and orders  
)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 24598 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24600 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24601 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24602 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24603 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24604 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24605 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24606 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24609 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24610 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24611 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24613 of 2011

(With orders)

SLP(C) NO. 24614 of 2011

(With orders)

Date: 04/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

Dr Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.17

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There are batch of SLPs.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 24597, 24598, 24600,

24602,24606,24609,24610,24614 of 2011 has been served but none appeared nor any steps taken on his behalf.

Notice of respondent no.1 in SLP(C) no. 24601,24611,24613 of 2011 was issued through the standing counsel for State and by usual mode but it is received unserved in respect of SLP(C) Nos. 24601 and 24611 of 2011 with the remarks that no such address. Let fresh and complete address be furnished and thereafter steps be taken for service.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(C) no. 24613/2011 is reported to have expired. Steps be taken for substitution of legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.1.

List again on 6.5.2014.

|  |  |               |  |
|--|--|---------------|--|
|  |  | (SANJIV JAIN) |  |
|  |  | REGISTRAR     |  |

hj