

Listed on : 17.4.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 7

Section XI-A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 24597,  
24598, 24600, 24601, 24602, 24603, 24604, 24605, 24606, 24609, 24610, 24611,  
24613 & 24614 OF 2011 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF.**

**State of Orissa & Anr.**

**...Petitioners**

**Versus**

**M/s. Das Agency & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“Affidavit of dasti has not been filed. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner (common to all the petitions) has mentioned that in fact dasti notices could not have been received. Registry to issue notices to be handed over to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 24601, 24611 and 24613 of 2011. Service be accordingly effected and proof of service be filed within 28 days thereafter.**

**List again on 17.4.2015.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that the dasti notice has been personally received by counsel for the petitioner on 10.3.2015 in respect of unserved Respondent No. 1 in SLP Nos. 24601, 24611 and 24613 of 2011 but counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit/proof of dasti service so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent No. 1 in SLP Nos. 24601, 24611 and 24613 of 2011 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office report.

Dated this the 15<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.
2. Ms. Kirti R. Mishra, Adv.
3. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR